menunc				
FI	in this information to iden	lfy your case:		
Un	ited States Bankruptcy Court	for the:		
EΑ	STERN DISTRICT OF CALIF	ORNIA		
Ca	se number (if known)	Chapter	11	
			Check if this an amended filing	
	ficial Form 201			
V	oluntary Petiti	on for Non-Individuals Fi	ling for Bankruptcy	4/16
if m For	ore space is needed, attack more information, a separa	a separate sheet to this form. On the top of any a te document, <i>instructions for Bankruptcy Forms</i>	dditional pages, write the debtor's name and case num or Non-Individuals, is available.	ber (if known).
1.	Debtor's name	La Contenta Investors, a California limited	partnership	
2.	All other names debtor used in the last 8 years			
	Include any assumed names, trade names and doing business as names			
3.	Debtor's federal Employer Identification Number (EIN)	26-4632077		West Control of the C
4.	Debtor's address	Principal place of business	Mailing address, if different from principal p business	lace of
		9880 Orr Road		
		Galt, CA 95632 Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code	P.O. Box, Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Co	de
		Sacramento	Location of principal assets, if different from	n principal
		County	place of business 1653 S. Highway 26 Valley Springs, CA Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code	95252
5.	Debtor's website (URL)			NIV-
			79.700.000.000.000.0000.0000.0000.0000.	
6.	Type of debtor	☐ Corporation (including Limited Liability Compan	(LLC) and Limited Liability Partnership (LLP))	
		Partnership (excluding LLP)		
		Other, Specify:		

Deb	La Contenta Invest	ors, a California lim	ited partnership	Case number (if known)	···		
	Troms						
7.	Describe debtor's busines	s A. Check one:					
		☐ Health Care Business (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(27A))					
		☐ Single Asset Real Estate (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(51B))					
		☐ Railroad (as def	ined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(44))				
		☐ Stockbroker (as	defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(53A))				
		☐ Commodity Broi	ker (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101	1(6))			
		Clearing Bank (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 781(3))		•		
		None of the abo					
				一个人,这个人的人,也是一个 ^{我们} 一个的,我们就是这	91.1		
		B. Check all that ap	• •				
		☐ Tax-exempt entit	y (as described in 26 U.S.C. §501	1)			
				oled investment vehicle (as defined in 15 U.S.C. §80a-3)			
		☐ Investment advi	sor (as defined in 15 U.S.C. §80b	o-2(a)(11))			
		C. NAICS (North An	nedran Industry Classification Sv	stem) 4-digit code that best describes debtor.			
		See http://www.u	scourts.gov/four-digit-national-as	sociation-naics-codes.			
8.	Marian miliati alian ara	Ot					
о.	Under which chapter of the Bankruptcy Code is the						
	debtor filing?	☐ Chapter 7					
		Chapter 9					
		Chapter 11. Che	· ·				
				tingent liquidated debts (excluding debts owed to insiders or affil mount subject to adjustment on 4/01/19 and every 3 years after			
			business debtor, attach the	ess debtor as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(51D). If the debtor is a most recent balance sheet, statement of operations, cash-flow			
			procedure in 11 U.S.C. § 11				
		<u> </u>	☐ A plan is being filed with this				
			Acceptances of the plan we accordance with 11 U.S.C.	ere solicited prepetition from one or more classes of creditors, in § 1126(b).			
			☐ The debtor is required to file	e periodic reports (for example, 10K and 10Q) with the Securities	and		
			attachment to Voluntary Per (Official Form 201A) with thi	ording to § 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934. F tition for Non-Individuals Filing for Bankruptcy under Chapter 11 is form.	ile the		
			· '	iny as defined in the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 Rule 12b-	2		
		☐ Chapter 12			fra e		
		·					
9.	Were prior bankruptcy	Mo.			*****		
	cases filed by or against						
	the debtor within the last 8 years?						
	If more than 2 cases, attach separate list.	a District	Whe	n Case number			
		District	Whe				
Anthrone at Pennin		****					
10.	Are any bankruptcy cases	™ No					
	pending or being filed by a business partner or an affiliate of the debtor?	☐ Yes.					
	List all cases. If more than 1	Markikana		Part at 1			
	attach a separate list	Debtor					
		District	Whe	Case number, if known	····		

Deb	lor <u>La Contenta Inves</u>	tors, a Ca	ilifornia l	imited partnershi	P	Case number (if known	n)		
11.	Why is the case filed in this district?	Check all that apply:							
		■ De	Debtor has had its domicile, principal place of business, or principal assets in this district for 180 days immediately preceding the date of this pelition or for a longer part of such 180 days than in any other district.						
		A bankruptcy case concerning debtor's affiliate, general partner, or partnership is pending in this district.							
12,	Does the debtor own or have possession of any real property or personal property that needs immediate attention?	■ No							
		☐ Yes.	Answer below for each property that needs immediate attention. Attach additional sheets if needed.						
			Why doo	Why does the property need immediate attention? (Check all that apply.)					
			🗆 It pos	It poses or is alleged to pose a threat of imminent and identifiable hazard to public health or safety.					
			What i	s the hazard?					
			☐ It nee	ds to be physically se	cured or protected fro	om the weather.			
			☐ It inch	ides perishable good	s or assets that could	d quickly deteriorate	or lose value without attention (for example,		
			□ Other	•	• • •		d assets or other options).		
				the property?					
Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code					3				
			Is the property insured? ☐ No						
		☐ Yes. Insurance agency							
Contact name									
				Phone					
	Statistical and admin	lstrative ir	iformatio	1					
13.	Debtor's estimation of	, с	heck one:						
	available funds		Funds w	ill be available for dis	tribution to unsecured	d creditors.			
			J After any	administrative exper	nses are paid, no fund	ds will be available t	o unsecured creditors.		
14.	Estimated number of creditors	1 -49			□ 1,000-5,000		□ 25,001-50,000		
		□ 50-99			□ 5001-10,000		☐ 50,001-100,000		
		☐ 100-11			☐ 10,001-25,0i	00	☐ More than 100,000		
		□ 200-9	99						
15.	Estimated Assets	□ \$0 - \$	50,000		\$1,000,001 -	- \$10 million	☐ \$500,000,001 - \$1 billion		
			01 - \$100,		□ \$10,000,001	- \$50 million	☐ \$1,000,000,001 - \$10 billion		
			001 - \$500 001 - \$1 m		☐ \$50,000,001		☐ \$10,000,000,001 - \$50 billion ☐ More than \$50 billion		
		0000,	υν (φ ())		00,000,000	11 - \$500 million	C More than 500 piliton		
16.	Estimated liabilities	□ \$0 - \$!	50,000		■ \$1,000.001 -	S10 million	☐ \$500,000,001 - \$1 billion		
			01 - \$100,		□ \$10,000,001	- \$50 million	☐ \$1,000,000,001 - \$10 billion		
			001 - \$500 001 - \$1 m	•	S50,000,001		☐ \$10,000,000,001 - \$50 billion ☐ More than \$50 billion		
		+0	****		FT 2.100'000'00	1 - \$500 million	- HOIO HISH GOODHROH		

Deblor	La Contenta Invest	tors, a California limited partners	hip	Case number (# known)
	Request for Relief, D	eclaration, and Signatures		
WARNIN	G Bankruptcy fraud is imprisonment for u	s a serious crime. Making a false statem up to 20 years, or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 15	nent in connection with 2, 1341, 1519, and 357	a bankruptcy case can result in fines up to \$500,000 or 1.
The debtor requests relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States Code, specified in this per leave the first of debtor. I have been authorized to file this petition on behalf of the debtor. I have examined the information in this petition and have a reasonable belief that the information is trued an I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed on December 20, 2017 MM (DD / YYYY) C. Rvan Voorhees Signature of authorized representative of debtor Printed name				
18 Ci	A.u F - O	Managing Member of Old Title LLC; General Partner	Wother Lode	
is. Signa	ture of attorney	Signature of attorney for debtor David C. Johnston 71367 Printed name		Date December 20, 2017 MM / DD / YYYY
		David C. Johnston Firm name 1600 G Street, Suite 102 Modesto, CA 95354 Number, Street, Cily, State & ZIP Code	0	
		71367 Bar number and State	Email address	M4.

En 110

United States Bankruptcy Court

Eastern District of California

La Contenta Investors.	Case No.	Case No.	
a California limited partnership,	Chapter 11 Case		
Debtor.	,		
	/		

CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY TO FILE CHAPTER 11 PETITION

This is to certify:

- 1. That the sole general partner of La Contenta Investors, a California limited partnership (the "Partnership"), is Old Mother Lode LLC (the "General Partner").
- 2. That the General Partner has authorized the Partnership to file a petition for reorganization under Chapter 11, Title 11, United States Code.
- 3. That the General Partner has determined that it is in the best interest of the Partnership to file a Chapter 11 petition.
- 4. That the General Partner has authorized C. Ryan Voorhees, managing member of the General Partner, to execute any and all petitions, schedules, statements of financial affairs, plans of reorganization, disclosure statements, and other documents, and to do all other acts which are required to file and prosecute the Chapter 11 case on behalf of the Partnership.
- 5. That the General Partner has authorized the Partnership to retain David C. Johnston as the Partnership's attorney for the Chapter 11 case.

Dated: December 20, 2017.

Old Mother Lode LLC Sole General Partner

By: C. Ryan Voorhees, Managing Member